EXHIBIT XVII: CHANGE ORDER
Polk Regional Water Cooperative

Project: Southeast Polk Cretaceous Wellfield Injection Well IW-1

Contract No.: 22-641 Change Order No: 001
Contractor: Youngquist Brothers, LLC

Architect/Engineer: Carollo Engineers/WSP

Description of Change Order: Expand the Scope of Work to add a second injection well
(West Polk LFA Cretaceous Injection Well IW-1/EW-1) as provided for in the Agreement for Well
Drilling Services (as Amended)

Contract is changed as follows: Expand the Scope of Work to add a second injection well
(West Polk LFA Cretaceous Injection Well IW-1/EW-1) as detailed in the attached cost proposal
and technical specifications.

Architect/Engineer:wnnan\}vgmgmféjﬁﬂ;é{% (Signature) Date: 7/10/2024
Original Contract Sum: | $18,888,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Order $0

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $18,888,000.00

Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order in the amt of ~ $23,349,310.00
New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $42,237,310.00

Contract Time will be increased by _1,000  days.

Date of Substantial Comytlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is _June 24, 2027

The above chan

Contractor: 7 /' Date: Ju lq 2, 202y
Jrie’ g , @O ST,
You are hegeby 2 ke the changes noted above

Reviewed as to form and legal sufficiency:

Cooperative Attorney’s Office Date Cooperative Executive Director Date
or Designee
Attest: Polk Regional Water Cooperative
By: By:
, Chairman

Board of Directors

Date Signed by Chairman:




